

Food Product Information Submitted: 05/07/2019

## Food Product Information Data Sheet: Monin Sauce - Milk Chocolate (500ml)



**Product:** Monin Sauce - Milk Chocolate (500ml)

**Brand:** Monin

**Country of origin:** France

**GTIN:** 3052911252174

**Manufacturers Part Number:** H1111

### Storage

Once opened consume within 6 weeks, store in a clean, dry and cool place (below 25C).

Best Before End: Printed on Packaging

### Manufacturer

Georges Monin SAS, 3 rue goerges monin, 18000 Bourges, France

Distributed in the UK by:

Bennett Opie Limited, Chalkwell Road, Sittingbourne, Kent ME10 2LE.

### Returns Information

You have a legal right to change your mind about a purchase within 14 working days of receiving it - this is called your 'Right to Cancel'. However you must not have broken the seal of food products - you can't try a food, decide you don't like it and ask for your money back. But if the food tastes off or has been contaminated etc please contact us.

If you received the item more than 14 working days ago and you have a problem with it contact us and we will help.

For more information about returning products to us please go to the Advice Centre on our website where there is a section about 'Returns / Right to Cancel'.

### About Our Product Information

We take great care to make sure that our food information is correct and up to date. However foods are constantly being reformulated, so ingredients, nutrition content, dietary information and allergens etc may change.

**You should always read the product label and not rely solely on the information provided on our website.**

At the top of this sheet you will see the date we last updated the information.

We are unable to accept liability for any incorrect information. This does not affect your statutory rights.

*If you have any questions or would like some advice about an item then please call (02392 378700) or email us (customerservices@cateringandleisure.co.uk).*

*You are also welcome to contact the food manufacturer - their details are above.*

### Allergen Information

(For allergens, see ingredients listed in **bold**)

#### Ingredients

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, skimmed sweetened condensed **milk**, **milk** chocolate (5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), skimmed **milk** powder, stabiliser: natural glycerin, flavouring, low fat cocoa powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, salt, preservative: E202.

### Dietary Information

GMO-Free

### Nutritional Data

Typical Values	per 100g
Energy KJ	1652(KJ)
Energy kcal	396(kcal)
Fat	2.9gg
Saturated Fat	1.6gg
Total Carbohydrates	85gg
Of which sugars	65gg
Fibre	0gg
Protein	4.2gg
Sodium	0gg
Salt	0.36gg
Values may vary from batch to batch due to variations which can occur in natural ingredients.	

### Usage Instructions

Add as required to your mochas, hot chocolate and other speciality drinks, desserts, ice cream toppings and more.